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Dear Joe, 
 
Review of this application is complete. Please reply to the following question. 
 
 
Q1:  15.231(a)(1) and 15. 231(a)(2) require that a manually operated transmitter cease operation within 5 seconds of release of the 
manually operated switch and that an automatically activated transmitter cease operation within 5 seconds after activation.  If this 
transmitter may be activated both manually and automatically, so it must comply with each requirement according to the method of 
activation.  The requirements are stated in the test report, but there is no statement that the transmitter was evaluated to the 
requirements or that it complied.  Please revise the test report or provide a separate statement regarding compliance with these 
requirements.  Note that this requirement applies only to the 433 MHz transmitter operating under 15.231. and not to the composite 
transmitter operating at 2.4 GHz. 
 
The items indicated above must be submitted before processing can continue on the above referenced application. Failure to 
provide the requested information within 30 days of the original e-mail date may result in application dismissal and forfeiture of the 
filing fee. Also, please note that partial responses increase processing time and should not be submitted. Any questions about the 
content of this correspondence should be directed to the e-mail address listed below the name of the sender. 
 
Best regards, 
 
Tim Dwyer 
Technical Reviewer 
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Dear Tim, 
 
Attached please find the revise test report. This device is a manually 
device. The test result has added in the report. Please check. Thanks. 
 
Best regards, 
Joe 
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